
Broadband Advisory Committee 

Member Contact Information Term Ends 

Ron Durrer (District 1 Appointee) 
5407 Winter Wheat Lane 
Mechanicsville, VA  23111 
 

ron@durasoft.com 
932-9408 

1/31/17 
 

Kevin Eddowes (District 2 Appointee & Chamber 
of Commerce Rep.) 
10780 White Dogwood Drive 
Providence Forge, VA  23140 
 

keddowes@it-cooperative.com 
370-5014 

1/31/17 
 

Charles Moss (District 3 Appointee) 
14600 Stage Road 
Lanexa, VA  23089 
 

370-8715 1/31/17 
 

Barbara Winters (District 4 Appointee) 
6215 Chesapeake Circle #D 
New Kent, VA  23124  
 

bwinters@heritagepubliclibrary.org 
966-2480 

1/31/17 
 

Whitney Ward (District 5 Appointee) 
11090 Pocahontas Trail 
Providence Forge, VA  23140 

whitney@edallens.com 
966-2582 

1/31/17 
 
 
 

Ron Stiers (Board of Supervisors Rep.) 
3825 Minitree Glen Drive 
Providence Forge VA   23140 
 

ronstiers@newkent-va.us 
804-385-0779 

432-9696 
 

1/31/17 
 

Rodney A. Hathaway 
New Kent County Administrator 
P.O. Box 150 
New Kent, VA  23124 
 

rahathaway@newkent-va.us 
804-966-9683 

1/31/17 
 

Dr. David Myers, Superintendent 
New Kent County Public Schools 
P.O. Box 110 
New Kent, VA  23124 
 

dmyers@nkcps.k12.va.us 
804-966-9650 

1/31/17 
 

Jonathan Stanger 
New Kent County Chief Technology Director 
P.O. Box 150 
New Kent, VA  23124 
 

jrstanger@newkent-va.us 
804-966-9695 

1/31/17 
 

Matthew Smolnik 
New Kent Community Development Director 
P.O. Box 150 
New Kent, VA  23124 
 

mjsmolnik@newkent-va.us 
804-966-9603 

1/31/17 
 

Dr. Stephen Trexler, Director 
Bridging Communities Career & Tech. Center 
P.O. Box 232 
New Kent, VA  23124 
 

strexler@bridgingcommunities.k12.va.us 
804-966-8575 

1/31/17 
 

Dr. Donna Alexander 
Rappahannock Community College Rep. 
12745 College Drive 
Glenns, VA  23149 
 

dalexander@rappahannock.edu 
758-6703 

 

1/31/17 
 

Jackie Stewart 
Richmond Regional Planning Comm. Rep. 
9211 Forest Hill Ave, Ste. 200 
Richmond, VA  23235 
 

jstewart@richmondregional.org 
323-2033 

1/31/17 
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Scotty Hager 
4800 Fox Lair Court 
Quinton, VA  23141 

1 of 3 Business Reps. 

scotty@i360rva.com 
218-8083 

 

1/31/17 
 

William “Bill” O’Keefe 
5450 Brickshire Drive 
Providence Forge VA   23140 

1 of 3 Business Reps. 

Billo38@icloud.com 
804-966-7370 

 

1/31/17 
 

Terrence Davis 
5251 Brandon Pines Drive 
Providence Forge, VA  23140 

1 of 3 Business Reps. 

tdavis@cbnewkent.com 
908-770-8859 

1/31/17 
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